ORDINANCE NO. ____ SUPPLEMENTAL AMENDING CHAPTER 6 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, AUTHORITIES,, BOARD, AND COMMISSIONS, ARTICLE XVII, STAMFORD APPOINTMENTS COMMISSION, SECTION 6-122 – MEMBERSHIP OF THE COMMISSION

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF STAMFORD THAT Chapter 6 Of The Code Of Ordinances, Authorities, Board, And Commissions, Article XVII, Stamford Appointments Commission, Section 6-122 – Membership Of The Commission, be amended As follows:

Sec. 6-122. - Membership of the Commission.

The Commission shall consist of nine (9) members., in which There shall be seven (7) voting members are appointed by the Mayor and approved by the Board of Representatives. There shall also be Ttwo (2) voting members of from the Board of Representatives, no more than one (1) from any political party, appointed by the President of the Board of Representatives. As to the seven (7) members appointed by the Mayor, nNo more than three (3) members shall be from any one political party. The members must be residents of the City of Stamford. Initially, two (2) members of the Commission shall be appointed for one (1) year; two (2) members shall be appointed for two (2) years; and three (3) members shall be appointed for three (3) years. Thereafter, each appointment shall be for a term of three (3) years unless a member is appointed to fill a vacancy on the Commission. Any Mayor-appointed member may be removed by the Mayor for the failure to attend three (3) or more meetings of the Commission, without reasonable excuse, within a calendar year. The Commission shall also include the Mayor, or the Mayor's designee as an following ex officio members who may fully participate in meetings of the Commission, but without being counted towards quorum requirements and without the right to vote:.

A. The Mayor or the Mayor's designee;

B. Two (2) members of the Board of Representatives, no more than one (1) from any political party, appointed by the President of the Board of Representatives.